* City of San Antonio

(ITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

—TEXAS —

*

Legislation Details

File #: 20-3016
Type: Grant Applications and Awards
In control: City Council A Session
On agenda: 4/30/2020
Title: Ordinance approving the submission of an application to the U.S. Department of Health and Human

Services for the Early Head Start-Child Care Partnership Grant and acceptance upon award of up to
$2,847,532.00, a budget including an in-kind grant match of $711,883.00, and revised personnel
complements for the Head Start and Early Head Start-Child Care Partnership programs. [Colleen M.
Bridger, MPH, PhD, Assistant City Manager; Melody Woosley, Director, Human Services]

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EHS-CCP Ordinance Budget, 2. EHS-CCP Personnel Comp, 3. Head Start Personnel
Complement, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Staff Presentation, 6. Ordinance 2020-04-30-0299

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/30/2020 1 City Council A Session Amendment 1
4/30/2020 1 City Council A Session approved Pass

City of San Antonio Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

